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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P291916

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-084-23)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5000K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH F1 LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3770.0 lumens

N/A

113.9 lumens/watt
1.14/1.19/1.24

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

33.108
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P291916
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-5000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P291916
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-5000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 98 107 103 99 096
101 93 87 81 98 91 85 80
92 83 75 69 90 81 74 68
85 74 66 59 83 73 65 59
79 67 58 52 77 66 58 52
73 60 52 46 71 59 51 46
68 55 47 41 66 54 46 41
63 51 42 37 62 50 42 37
59 47 39 33 58 46 39 33
56 43 36 31 55 43 35 30
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4546 4546 4546
4526 4531 4573
4491 4489 4531
4400 4444 4509
4300 4349 4434
4157 4224 4342
3982 4063 4205
3749 3857 3994
3489 3608 3738
3203 3295 3398
2889 2962 3056
2563 2624 2669
2298 2302 2349
2117 2046 2117
2044 1894 1949
2079 1855 1890
2241 1946 1946
2485 2059 2032

20
50
50

111
99
87
78
70
63

58
53
49
45
42

30

111
96

83
72
63
56
51
46
42
38
35

10

111
93
78
67
58
51
45
41
37
33
30

20
30
50

106
95
84
75
68
62
56
51
47
44

41

@ C

30

106
92
80
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55
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45
41
38
35
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106
90

66
57
51
45
40
36
33
30

20
10
50

102
91
81
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60

55
50
46
43
40

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P291916
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-5000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 159.4 4.2 o° 1689 1689 1689 1689 1689

10°-20° 449.5 11.9 5° 1676 1673 1677 1683 1693 159
20°-30° 656.0 17.4 15° 1579 1581 1595 1608 1618 445
30°-40° 734.5 19.5 25° 1400 1404 1423 1449 1462 643
40°-50° 668.4 17.7 35° 1141 1152 1174 1202 1216 713
50°-60° 503.1 13.3 45° 842 850 866 884 893 648
60°-70° 328.3 8.7 55° 546 554 559 567 569 494
70°-80° 196.9 5.2 65° 332 329 321 326 332 333
80°-90° 73.8 2.0 75° 200 193 178 179 182 212
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 80 78 67 63 66 83
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1264.9 33.6

0°-40° 1999.4 53.0

0°-60° 3170.9 84.1

0°-90° 3770.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3770.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P291916
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1689.4 1689.4 1689.4 1689.4 16894
1683.4  1682.5 1685.1 1689.4  1693.7
1675.6  1673.0 1677.3 1683.4 1692.9
1663.4 1663.4 1663.4 16747 16764
1643.5 1645.3 1642.7 16539 1658.2
16149 1615.8 1621.0 16323 1640.1
1579.4  1581.2 1595.0 1608.0 16184
1539.6  1545.7 1558.7 1579.4 15924
1501.5 1508.4  1518.8  1541.3 1548.3
1453.0 1460.8 1473.8  1493.7 15084
1400.2 1404.5 1422.7  1448.7 1462.5
1337.0 1346.5 1369.0 13959 1414.9
1281.6  1286.8 1307.5 1338.7 13534
12114  1227.0 12443 1272.0 1285.9
1141.3 1151.7 1174.2 12019 1215.8
1073.7  1079.8 1102.3 1125.7 1143.0
993.2 1004.5 1027.0 1052.1 1064.2
912.7 929.1 943.9 969.0 982.0
841.7 850.3 865.9 884.1 892.8
767.2 771.5 789.7 801.0 810.5
690.1 695.3 707.5 718.7 730.0
619.1 623.5 631.3 641.6 652.9
546.4 554.2 559.4 567.2 568.9
487.5 486.6 490.1 496.2 502.2
426.9 428.6 427.8 433.8 436.4
376.7 375.8 370.6 379.3 386.2
3325 329.1 321.3 326.5 332.5
291.8 290.1 277.1 281.4 286.6
259.8 253.7 240.7 243.3 247.7
228.6 221.7 208.7 209.6 212.2
200.0 193.1 178.4 179.2 181.8
173.2 164.5 151.5 149.8 151.5
144.6 136.8 125.6 120.4 125.6
115.2 110.8 97.8 92.7 94.4
80.5 77.9 66.7 63.2 65.8
37.2 39.8 33.8 31.2 32.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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